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Fundación Fondo Misiones Argentina Antunez Lelia Tatiana tantunez@fondomisiones.com.ar

Premios Verdes Argentina Maria Florencia Segura mfsegura@agendarse.net

Center for People and Environ Bangladesh Muhammad Abdur Rahaman director@cpe-bd.org

EnvAction Bangladesh Zuhair Ahmed Kowshik zakowshik@gmail.com

Roots Bangladesh Bangladesh Soumendra Debnath soumendev1995@gmail.com

ECEau-Fem : Women for Water

Climate and Environment
Benin Ziadath Achimi aa.ziadath@gmail.com

Un Samedi Au Village Benin Alix Ahlonsou alixahlonsou@gmail.com

WATER CLEANING AND

SANITATIONS
Benin Gbegbe Patrick Oboube patricklinex@yahoo.fr

Letloa trust Botswana Maatla Otsogile maatlaots@gmail.com

Águas Resilientes Brazil Erleyvaldo Bispo aguas.resilientes@gmail.com

Engajamundo Brazil Natalia Tsuyama Cócolo nataliatsuyama@gmail.com

Association Action Solidarité et

Développement Durable (ASDD)
Burkina Faso Seydou Konate seydouk02@gmail.com

Association des Jeunes Handicapés

Autistes du Burkina AJHA-BURKINA
Burkina Faso Savadogo Jean savadogo.jean@gmail.com

Association Jeunes Bâtisseurs du

Burkina AJBBF
Burkina Faso Savadogo Kankyono Diane Idia Sonia dianeidiasonia@gmail.com
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Fasolive Burkina Faso Sekone Rodrigue Jean Martial sekonerodrigue@yahoo.fr

Parlement National de la Jeunesse

Burkinabè pour l'Eau
Burkina Faso René Bayili bayilirene@gmail.com

UN SDSN Burkina Faso Aimé Ludovic Pêgdwendé Je ludovicsawadogo12@gmail.com

Association des Jeunes Leaders Unis

pour le Développement Durable,

AJLUDD

Burundi Fabrice Kaburugutu fabricekaburugutu@gmail.com

Water For Development Burundi Olivier Nihimbazwe oliviernihimbazwe@gmail.com

Alliance for Environmental Justice and

Sustainable Development (AJEDD)
Cameroon Nguefack Rolind Urich nrolindurich@yahoo.fr

Association Vision des Jeunes

Solidaires du Sahel
Cameroon Sambo Hamadou yerimasambo7@gmail.com

Community Initiative for Sustainable

Development (COMINSUD)
Cameroon Awambeng Theophile Ngwa sir_theonash2007@yahoo.co

Green life Cameroon Cameroon Mayebi Djemse Dave Michael davemayebi@gmail.com

Joint Actions for Sustainable

Development (Jointasdev Research

Foundation)

Cameroon Ejolle Lovert Epie jointasdev@greevika.org

Kenkoh Association (KEAS) Cameroon Kenkoh Etiene Kelse kelseetiene@gmail.com

Organisation des femmes actives pour

le développement durable (OFADED)
Cameroon Nguimatio Françoise Mireille nguimatio123@gmail.com

RECOJAC (Water and Climate

Network of Central Africa

Organisations)

Cameroon Michèle Nken Okala okalamichele@gmail.com
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Reconciliation and Development

Association (RADA)
Cameroon Mbiydzenyuy Ferdinant Sonyuy ferdinantmbiy@recdev.org

Research and Development Without

Borders
Cameroon Christian Ngang ngang.christian@gmail.com

Réseau Africain pour la Promotion de

l'Éducation à l'Environnement

(RAPEE)

Cameroon Lakounga Nzouatom Cédric Steve stevelakou245@gmail.com

Sustainable Development Initiatives

(SUDEVIN)
Cameroon Lyonga Paschal Mondoa pmlyonga@gmail.com

ECOLINKS Cameroon Cameroon Djeukoua Mbiadjeu Florent Panny panny@ecolinks.kr

Water For Life Cameroon Cameroon Stephane Lako Mbouendeu lakostef@yahoo.com

Eau-Hygiene Assainissement Pour

Tous (ONG)
Cameroon Ewube Kelly Laure Egbe ewubee92@gmail.com

FALCOH Foundation Cameroon Etong Fanny Bessem info@falcoh.org

Share Freedom and Equality Trust Cameroon Yvonne Descubes yvonne.descubes@sfaet.org

Salem Cameroon Boumzina Zissou Sylvestre Ezéchiel sylvestrezissou06@gmail.com

Our Future First Canada Natalija Vojno natalija.vojno@gmail.com

SYAH Cabo Verde Cape Verde Helen Barbosa helen.barbosa20@gmail.com

Réseau des jeunes pour le

développement durable en

Centrafrique

Central African Republic Nabia Mborou Herbert nabiafils@gmail.com

Groupement agro-pastoral pour le

développement de Yongoro
Central African Republic Peke Koukou Leon leonpekekoukou@gmail.com

Emergency Against Hunger

Association Chad Idriss Adoum Idriss adoumfils86@gmail.com
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Association de Jeunes Engagés pour le

Développement de Kanem
Chad Baba Mahamat Mallaye babamallaye.10@gmail.com

Asia Water Council Young

Professionals (AWCYP)
China Kevin Zhou kevinatawc@gmail.com

ENERGY FREE SAS Colombia Jose Diaz Reza jdreza@hotmail.com

Ufundi et Partenaires Congo Emdy Sturn Eureka Nzaou Ikoubout ufundipartenaires@gmail.com

Red de Jóvenes por el Agua

Centroamérica
Costa Rica Kenneth Alfaro Alvarado kenneth.alfaro.alvarado@gmail.com

Juventud Sostenible Dominican Republic Rosangela Araujo rosangelaaraujo05@outlook.com

Association des femmes et hommes

unis pour la paix et le développement
DRC Sumahili Musimbwa Lita femmeshommes61@gmail.com

DRC AID DRC Marc Balolebwami Mulemangabo info.drcaid@gmail.com

Women's Union for Rural and

Community Development
DRC Pascal Amuri Damas ufedercordcongo2015@gmail.com

Young Professionals for Agricultural

Development
DRC Aimé Kazika kamosi1420@gmail.com

Young Water Professionals DR Congo DRC Serge Bashonga sergebashonga6@gmail.com

Youth Africa and Peace DRC Amisi John Awi johnamisiawi@gmail.com

Youth Engaged For Development and

Social Progress YEDSP DEC
DRC Habimana Amani yedspdrc@gmail.com

YOUTH FOR THE PEACE IN GREAT

LAKES REGION
DRC Ngabe Kandjo Gabriel gabrielkan2000@gmail.com

Congolese Initiative for the Protection

of the Environment and Human Rights,

ICPEDH

DRC Innocent Ombeni ombenibarhageranya@gmail.com
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ChildBrain Global-CBG DRC Patrick Kabanga patricklumanga@gmail.com

GROUP TONGIL CORPORATION DRC Bukasa Kabwe bukasaaubry@gmail.com

ADIFEVEA World DRC Armen Matabishi adifevea.world@gmail.com

Citizen engagement for the promotion

of peace and development(ECPD)
DRC Daniel Amani engagement.drc@gmail.com

SOLIDARITÉ DES ARTISANS ET

ARTISTES DU NORD-KIVU
DRC Jean-Jacques Bishweka jjbishweka@gmail.com

Société SOMMAC DRC Dieudonné Keba dieudonnesommac@gmail.com

Red Agua Ecuador Ecuador Valery Villacis valeryvillacisulloa@gmail.com

Shabab Elkheer Chairaty Organisation Egypt Mohamed Orabi morabi35@gmail.com

ADAFI France Barniaudy Camille camille.barniaudy1@gmail.com

Center for Mediterranean

Integration-UNOPS France Ines Gasmi igasmi@cmi.unops.org

European Youth Parliament for Water

(EYPW) - Solidarity Water Europe
France Hasmik Barseghyan hasmik.official@gmail.com

Rend-Fort France Emmanuel De Romémont

emmanuel.deromemont@rend-fort.co

m

Waterlution - A Water Learning

Experience
France Sara Dia sara.dia@waterlution.org

CIWED GHANA Ghana Baako Abdul-Fatawu a.baako@ciwedgh.net

Green Africa Youth Organization

(GAYO)
Ghana Desmond Alugnoa desmond@greenafricayouth.org

RAISED Initiative Africa Ghana Tettey Opare totopare@gmail.com

RISE-Ghana Ghana Awal Ahmed Kariama riseghana06@gmail.com

#watergeneration            #youth4water          #thirstyforchange



Organisation Country Contact Email

The WASH Youth Network Ghana Michael Nyame Acquah acquahmichael2@gmail.com

United Youth Initiative for Africa Ghana Nadia Nana Yaa Owusu nadiananayaaowusu@gmail.com

United Youth Initiative for Africa Ghana Michael Appiah mappiah@uniyia.org

Groupement des Jeunes

Universitaires pour l'Avancement

d'Haiti ( GJUPAH)

Haïti Laurent Julemine juleminelaurent90@gmail.com

AquaMAP Center for Water

Management and Policy
India Mallika Sreedharan ceoaquamap@imail.iitm.ac.in

World Water Council India Karishma Asoodani k.asoodani@worldwatercouncil.org

Youth for Resilience India Nitish Barole usm.nitish@gmail.com

EcoPeace Middle East Jordan Nawwar H. Sabeeleish nawwar@ecopeaceme.org

Generations For Peace (GFP) Jordan Hussam Nino hnino@gfp.ngo

Water Partnership of Kazakhstan Kazakhstan Aigerim Karibay aigerimkaribay218@gmail.com

Community Support for Development

in Kisumu (CSD Kisumu)
Kenya Domnic Odipo info@csd-kisumu.org

Kenge Content Hive Organization Kenya Oscar Ryan Ouma oscar@kengecontenthive.org

Syna Consultancy Ltd Kenya Sylvia Nyaga sylvia@syna.co.ke

The Polly Foundation Kenya Pauline Owiti paulineowiti@protonmail.ch

World Waternet Kenya Joost Verbart joost.verbart@waternet.nl

Gsa water and environmental

revolution
Kenya Yussuf Jama yussufjama07@gmail.com

Rotaract Club of Menengai Kenya Bikoro Gisemba bikorogisemba@gmail.com
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ROCOCO COMMUNICATION SELF

HELP GROUP
Kenya Kevin Maino ideas.rococoshg@gnail.com

Bold Impact Africa Kenya Simon Nyaga snyaga@boldimpact.africa

Central Asia Youth for Water

(CAY4W) Network
Kyrgyzstan; Kazakhstan

Cholpon Aitakhunova & Lyazzat

Syrlybaeva

caitakhunova@sie-isw.org;

syrlybayeval@dku.kz

Groundwater Youth Network (GWYN) Lebanon Michel Frem michel.frem@hotmail.com

Action for Community Health

Empowerment
Liberia Steve Nyemeinway Quoi quoisteve@gmail.com

Youth WASH Coalition - Africa Liberia Samuel James Kpartor kpartors@gmail.com

Jeunes Actifs pour le Développement

Durable de Madagascar (JADD

MADA)

Madagascar Hasina Rakotondraina hasinere@gmail.com

Innovative Solutions Platform-Umoyo

Wa Mphavu,Tingathe Initiative
Malawi Philip Banda philipbanda7@gmail.com

Peoples Federation for National Peace

and Development (PEFENAP)
Malawi Edward Chaka edwardchaka@yahoo.com

Sustainable Rural Community

Development
Malawi Edith Fiera Mvula surcod_development@yahoo.co.uk

Youth Action for Success and

Development
Malawi Edward Msiska edward.chidombe@gmail.com

Kachere Progressive Women's Group Malawi Fyness Chiwanda fychiwanda@gmail.com

Youth Empowerment Towards

Development (YETOD)
Malawi Yotam Ngwira ngwirayotam5@gmail.com

Health Relief Trust Malawi Limbani Jambo limbanijambo217@gmail.com

Caritas Mali Diocèse de San Mali Olivier Sangare oliviersngr@gmail.com
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Malian Association for the Defense of

Environment and Water
Mali Diarra Amadou adiarra483@gmail.com

Association of Integral Young People

for the Development and Ecology of

Mali (AJID_Mali)

Mali Mory Sidibe smory171@gmail.com

Coopérative de pêche artisanale Kharé

Wuné
Mauritanie Almamy Soumaré soumarealmamy3@gmail.com

African Network of Youth Policy

Experts
Mauritius Nandini Tanya Lallmon tanya.lallmon@gmail.com

Mexican Water Society (La Sociedad

Mexicana de Aguas A.C or SMAAC)
Mexico Eder Delgado edr.delgado@gmail.com

Public Lab Mongolia Mongolia Tsenguun Tumurkhuyag tsenguun.t@publiclabmongolia.org

GREENWAVE Morocco Saloua Elfanss elfanssi90@gmail.com

BIA-LAND SARL AU / RAIS'EAU Morocco Sara Ladouy sara.ladouy@gmail.com

GYBN-NIGER Niger Mahamadou Zabeirou
mahamadouzabeiroumalamkadre@gm

ail.com

Niger Youth Parliament for Water Niger Souleymane Hadi Malam Manzo hadisouleymane2@gmail.com

Green Business Consulting Niger Idrissa Abdou Zakari zakari.zmg@gmail.com

Africa Water Portal Nigeria Nuraddeen Isah Abubakar ahmannur2@gmail.com

Anglican Diocese of Abakaliki Health

and Community Development

Initiative

Nigeria
Umeokafor Chukwunenye

Chukwuebuka
adoahacdi@gmail.com

Bayi Sustainable Development

Initiative
Nigeria David Kor kordavid195@gmail.com

Chilo Green Ventures Nigeria Ilomuanya Chibuike Charles chilogreenventures@gmail.com
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Christian Fellowship and Care

Foundation Nigeria Clinton Ezeigwe ezeclintik@yahoo.com

Goodwash Foundation for Health and

Environmental Protection
Nigeria Anumnu Ikenna Micheal anumnuaikay@gmail.com

Institute of Disaster Management and

Safety Science
Nigeria David Okon davidandrewokon@gmail.com

International Climate Change

Development Initiative
Nigeria Olumide Idowu olumideidowuonline@gmail.com

Pastoralist Peace and Empowerment

Initiative (PPEI)
Nigeria Mohammed Ibrahim mohammedibrahim4892@gmail.com

PROXIMATE AGRO SOLUTIONS Nigeria Olaide Olawuwo ruwapaysolution@gmail.com

WASH for Impact and Development

Support Initiative (WASHfID)
Nigeria Temple Oraeki tc.oraeki@gmail.com

Centre for Legal Orientation and

Humanitarian Aid
Nigeria Buhari Abubakar Osman buharibichi2000@gmail.com

Federal Department of Forestry,

Nigeria
Nigeria Mr.Rasaq Adekola Kolawole koladekola@gmail.com

OBA Global Citizen LTD Nigeria Adesuwa James Jang youths4esd@gmail.com

Integrated Regional Support Program Pakistan Mahnoor Shakeel khanmahoor946@gmail.com

Khairpur Rural Development

Organization (KRDO)
Pakistan Ikhtiar Khaskhelly krdosindh@gmail.com

Sustainability Week Pakistan Pakistan Irfan Ullah
irfan.pakistan@sustianability-week.or

g

Youth for Peace and Development Pakistan Bhoora Lal mrlalzone@gmail.com

Grow Up Pakistan Amna Afridi amnaafridi120@gmail.com
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Asociación Civl Red Ecovoluntariado

Nassf Latinoamérica
Peru Liccet Suarez ecovoluntarios@nassftravel.com

Pachapaq, for the earth Peru Russell Herberth Huamán Bautista russell.huaman@gmail.com

World for Nature Conservation

(WNC)
Republic of Guinea Vayanga Donzo donzovayanga@gmail.com

Green Resources Limited Rwanda Sengoga Desire desirefils@gmail.com

Association of Young Water and

Sanitation Professionals of Senegal
Senegal Mbaya Isaac Diop ajpeas@gmail.com

Cellule de Suivi du 9FME Senegal Amadou Gueye gueyemica@yahoo.fr

Alternatiba DAKAR Senegal Diedhiou Ange Bouramanding bouramanding@gmail.com

African Youth Parliament for Water Senegal Fatou M'bow fatoumbow96@hotmail.com

BlueGreen Environment Initiatives

Sierra Leone
Sierra Leone James Amarah Koroma

jameskoromasierraleone12345@gmai

l.com

Ecowater and Sanitation Solutions

Sierra Leone
Sierra Leone Benson Kandeh bensonmustwin@gmail.com

Sierra Leone School Green Clubs

(SLSGC)
Sierra Leone Alhassan Sesay alhassan.sesay@slsgc.org

International Youth Summit Sierra

Leone
Sierra Leone Musa Bangura musabangs1991@gmail.com

HUMAN RIGHTS YOUTH COALITION

SIERRA LEONE
Sierra Leone Prince K.Kallon pkkallon@gmail.com

East one association Sierra Leone Abu K Kargbo abukkargbo80@gmail.com

Bareedo Platform Somalia Abdikhayr Mohamed Hussein abdikhayr@bareedo.org

SADCO Somalia Ubah ubahhaji52@gmail.com
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Bareedo Platform Somalia Abdikhayr Mohamed Hussein abdikhayr@bareedo.org

Environmental and Social

Development News Africa South Africa Takesure Matewa tkmatewa@yahoo.com

Operation Songamanzi South Africa Sizwe Ndwandwe sizwemaqanda16@gmail.com

South Africa Youth Parliament for

Water
South Africa Mendy Zibuyile Shozi mendyzibuyile@gmail.com

World Merit SA South Africa Mbali Sibiya mfngonyama@gmail.com

Institution for Water Research South Africa Frank Akamagwuna akamagwunafrank@yahoo.com

Community Hope Agency for Rural

Development-CHARD
South Sudan William Majok william.majok@chardsouthsudan.org

The Partenership of Australia and

South Sudan Education Project (The

PASS Project)

South Sudan Angelina adingatak@gmail.com

Central Environmental Testing and

Consultancy PVT Ltd
Sri Lanka Ishanka Wimalaweera ishanka.cetec@gmail.com

Youth For Zero Sri Lanka Saajid Malhardeen royalsaajid@gmail.com

Sudan Youth Parliament for Water Sudan Kamal Ibrahim Hamid Mohammed kamalibrahim102077@gmail.com

Water Youth Network Sweden Yelysaveta Demydenko
l.demydenko@wateryouthnetwork.or

g

Meeting of Waters Switzerland Charlotte Qin charlotte@qintheory.studio

Openversum Switzerland Laura Stocco l.stocco@openversum.com

Swiss Water Partnership Youth Switzerland Abishek Narayan abishek.narayan@eawag.ch

1MYAC Switzerland Mathias Baridon mathbaridon@gmail.com

Afyaplus Organisations Tanzania Suzan L Yumbe info@afyaplustz.or.tz
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Partnerships for Rural Girls(PRG) Tanzania Saddam Khalfan prgbinti@yahoo.com

Organization for Community

Engagement (OCE)
Tanzania Richard Senkondo richsenkondo@gmail.com

Networking for Society Development

Organization (NESODO)
Tanzania Abihudi Alex Kinyamgala abihudi@nesodo.or.tz

Youth for the Rhine The Netherlands Viviana Franco vfrancoh18@gmail.com

Earth Advocacy Youth The Netherlands Niccolò Delporto niccolo@earthadvocacy-youth.org

Wavemakers United The Netherlands Eva Den Boer eva@wavemakersunited.com

Youth Organization for the European

and African Union
The Netherlands Cilla Kemkers cillakemkers@gmail.com

MASER (MAJESTÉ SERVICES) Togo Gbesse Koudjo Mawuena gbessekoudjo@gmail.com

Association de la Continuité des

Générations
Tunisia Sana Taktak Keskes acg.generations@gmail.com

Mediterranean Youth for Water Tunisia Abir Benromdhane abirbenromdhane@yahoo.fr

Hydro Concepts Uganda Limited Uganda Kwikiriza Benon benonkwikiriza@gmail.com

Network for Active Citizens -NAC Uganda Rwendeire penytumusiime@gmail.com

Research Triangle Consortium(RTC) Uganda Arapbatya Muzakir muzakirarapbatya@gmail.com

Wawtex solutions limited Uganda Ochola Dison disonochola007@gmail.com

Young Africans Refugees

Entrepreneurs Network (YAREN)
Uganda Muganuzi Mushongole Adonis muganuzi20adonis@gmail.com

Mengo Youth Development Link Uganda Namiyingo Agnes Amooti aggieamooti@gmail.com

PLAVIO UGANDA Uganda Alok Jackob alokjacob07@gmail.com

The Sapphire Community Group UK Jasmine Cannon-Ikurusi jasmine@sapphireministriesrtwv.org
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NGO "Rivers of Khmelnytskyi" Ukraine Pavlo Vezdenetskyi demresistance@gmail.com

The Sapphire Community Group United Kingdom Jasmine Cannon-Ikurusi jasmine@sapphireministriesrtwv.org

International Water Association United Kingdom Isabela Battistello Espindola isabela.espindola@iwahq.org

Water and Climate Coalition USA Lindsey Blodgett lindseymblodgett@gmail.com

Drink Local Drink Tap USA Erin Huber erin@drinklocaldrinktap.org

World Youth Parliament for Water USA Carolina carolina@youthforwater.org

North American Youth Parliament for

Water
USA Lynn Porta elynn.porta@naypw.com

Unlocking Communities USA/Haiti Josh Goralski josh@unlockingcommunities.org

EcoUCV Venezuela Dayalice Anza anzamejias@gmail.com

Environment and Development

Organization
Yemen Ahad Alrofid ahd400@gmail.com

Neda'a Foundation For Development Yemen Nabil Mansoor Alabasi nalabasi@gmail.com

Raising Organization for Children

Rights & Development
Yemen Bassam Raweh Mohammed Hamood chairman@rocye.org

Environment and Development

Organization
Yemen Ahad Alrofid Ahd400@gmail.com

Musa Community Development and

Sustainability Organization
Zambia Chipasha Keran chipashakeran@gmail.com

Africa Arise Youth Foundation Zimbabwe Lashaine Tinaye Rakabopa lrackaboper@gmail.com

Community Water Alliance Zimbabwe Sharon Kaseke sharonkaseke2@gmail.com

Forestry & Citrus Research (FACIR) Zimbabwe Takudzwa Ashley Mlambo takuashley@gmail.com

Save Our Environment Trust Zimbabwe Oswald Chishanga oziechishanga@gmail.com
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Umuntu Movement Zimbabwe Zimbabwe Romio Matshazi directorayz@gmail.com

YMCA Kadoma Branch Zimbabwe Thulani Runyararo Dzinamarira ruetutu@gmail.com

Zimbabwe Youth For Impaired

Persons Trust
Zimbabwe Tapiwa Dzepasi dzepasi1@gmail.com
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